

ମିତ୍ରମାନଙ୍କ ସହ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ ୨୫୦୫୧୧୧୧

ପ୍ରାଣ

୩୭.୧୩

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Growth Inc

R W D ଶ୍ରୀମତୀ

DIVISION

R W D ମିତ୍ରମାନଙ୍କ

SUB-DIVISION

## WEASURMENT BOOK

1153

### Third year Maintenance Bill

47

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Sch. XLV-Form No. 134              |                               |    |    |    | Contents of area                                        |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------------------------------------|
| Particulars                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    |                                                         |
|                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                                         |
| N/Work-                            | Maint. of Road from           |    |    |    |                                                         |
|                                    | Bisfi Mandar to Koriyani      |    |    |    |                                                         |
|                                    | Via Ramuniya under            |    |    |    |                                                         |
|                                    | MNGSY (DRCS)                  |    |    |    |                                                         |
| N/Agency-                          | Shri Govind Jha.              |    |    |    |                                                         |
| Agg. No-                           | 105 SOD/2019-20               |    |    |    |                                                         |
| D.O.S.-                            | 18-03-2020                    |    |    |    |                                                         |
| A.D.O.C.-                          | 15-12-2021                    |    |    |    |                                                         |
| <u>Revised Entry</u>               |                               |    |    |    |                                                         |
| ① Restoration of reinforced Berms  |                               |    |    |    |                                                         |
| with Soil do-do-cell job complete. |                               |    |    |    |                                                         |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $7 \times 6.20m \times 0.65m \times 0.25m = 7.05m^3$    |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $5 \times 7.10m \times 0.55m \times 0.25m = 4.88m^3$    |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $10 \times 9.45m \times 0.70m \times 0.25m = 16.54m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $12 \times 7.50m \times 0.75m \times 0.25m = 16.87m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $15 \times 6.20m \times 0.80m \times 0.30m = 22.32m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $14 \times 5.50m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 17.32m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $18 \times 7.75m \times 0.60m \times 0.30m = 25.11m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $12 \times 13.75m \times 0.70m \times 0.25m = 28.87m^3$ |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $15 \times 16.80m \times 0.65m \times 0.20m = 32.76m^3$ |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $14 \times 9.20m \times 0.80m \times 0.20m = 20.61m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $18 \times 8.50m \times 0.75m \times 0.15m = 17.21m^3$  |
|                                    |                               |    |    |    | $16 \times 11.50m \times 0.80m \times 0.15m = 22.08m^3$ |
| Continuation                       |                               |    |    |    | $\text{Qty} = 231.62m^3$                                |

| Particulars                                                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>Abstract of Cost</u>                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① Restoration of Rincuts with<br>Soil measure do-do-all job Complete<br>Vide T.M.B. P. No. - (47-48)          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 345.57 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 379.59/m <sup>3</sup> ————— Rs. 131175.00                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② Making up of Berms. Stripping<br>Excess Soil do-do-all job Complete<br>Vide T.M.B. P. No. - (48-49)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 1782.5 m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 56.81/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 101264.00                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ Repair of Pot Holes filled with<br>75mm BM do-do-all job Complete.<br>Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 49               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 18.62 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 10815.13/m <sup>3</sup> ————— Rs. 201378.00                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Patch repair over Pot Holes<br>with max. 3rd Surfacing do-do-all<br>job Complete<br>Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 49 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 248.59 m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 256.22/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 63694.00                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤ Maintenance of C/D works<br>(H.P. Culvert)<br>Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2 nos.                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 1102.80/no. ————— Rs. 2206.00                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 499717.00    |

52  
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|                                                                       |                               |    | BF |    | Rs. 499757.00    |
| ⑥ Maint. of C/D Leaky (slab Culvert)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 6 nos.                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 2273.47/no. —                                              |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 13641.00     |
| ⑦ Maintenance of Road Signs                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.731 km                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 1054.28/km —                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 770.00       |
| ⑧ Maint. of Room and Kitchen                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do-do-all job Complete.                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.381 km                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 607.68/km —                                                |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 534.00       |
| ⑨ Cutting of branches of trees and Shrub.                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 6 nos.                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 106.12/no. —                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 637.00       |
| ⑩ White Washing of Parapet walls of C/D Leaky do-do-all job Complete. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Vide T.M.B. P. No. - 50                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 61.30 m <sup>2</sup>                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost @ Rs. 16.03/m <sup>2</sup> —                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 992.00       |
|                                                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 516291.00    |
| (+) Add 12% GST —                                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 61955.00     |
| (+) Add 1% L.C. —                                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 5169.00      |
| Continuation                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 583409.00    |

Scanned with OKEN Scanner